1	L.D. 467
2	Date: (Filing No. H-)
3	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	126TH LEGISLATURE
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 317, L.D. 467, Bill, "An Act To Increase Agent Fees for Registration of Certain Recreational Vehicles"
11 12	Amend the bill in section 1 in paragraph B in the first line (page 1, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$3" and inserting the following: '\$2'
13 14	Amend the bill in section 1 in paragraph B in the 2nd line (page 1, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $\underline{\$4}$ " and inserting the following: ' $\underline{\$3}$ '
15 16	Amend the bill in section 1 in paragraph B in the 6th line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $$1$ " and inserting the following: ' $$2$ '
17 18	Amend the bill in section 2 in paragraph B in the first line (page 1, line 15 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $\underline{\$3}$ " and inserting the following: ' $\underline{\$2}$ '
19 20	Amend the bill in section 2 in paragraph B in the 2nd line (page 1, line 16 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $\underline{\$4}$ " and inserting the following: ' $\underline{\$3}$ '
21 22	Amend the bill in section 2 in paragraph B in the 6th line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $$1$ " and inserting the following: ' $$2$ '
23 24	Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 3 in the first line (page 1, line 25 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $$3$ " and inserting the following: ' $$2$ '
25 26	Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 3 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 26 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "\$4" and inserting the following: '\$3'
27 28	Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 3 in the 6th line (page 1, line 30 in L.D.) by striking out the following: " $$1$ " and inserting the following: ' $$2$ '
29	SUMMARY
30 31 32 33	This amendment, which is the minority report of the committee, increases the watercraft, snowmobile and ATV registration service fees that may be assessed, collected and retained by agents by \$1 less than the bill increases the fees. The service fee for the renewal of a registration is increased from \$1 to a maximum of \$2 and for the issuance of

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " to H.P. 317, L.D. 467

a new registration is increased from \$2 to a maximum of \$3. The amendment provides that agents are also allowed to charge an extra \$2 for registrations or renewals issued for residents of other communities or unorganized territories. The bill allows for an extra \$1 charge.

Page 2 - 126LR1255(02)-1